
Wartburg College (1-2) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus College (1-0)
11/26/02 at Gus Young Court, St. Peter, MN

 
 

 
 
Wartburg College 63

Gustavus Adolphus College 77

Date: 11/26/02
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 233
Site: Gus Young Court, St. Peter, MN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wartburg College 28 35 63
Gustavus Adolphus College 32 45 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mohs, Holly * 32 4-9 0-0 8-8 2-5 7 3 3 4 0 1 16
42 Foley, Kelley * 27 4-9 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 2 2 0 10
34 Mennen, Jessica * 31 3-8 0-2 3-4 1-3 4 4 2 5 2 2 9
30 Fox, Katie * 33 3-6 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 4 0 0 7
21 Rasmusson, Lisa * 27 3-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 7
10 Medhus, Julie 13 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 2 4
20 Franzen, Ami 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
24 Smith, Lindsey 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 1 2
40 Berner, Amanda 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Reynolds, Hollie 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 2-9 21-22 8-19 27 18 13 29 4 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 1-2   50.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 11-23   47.83 % 1-7   14.29 % 12-12   100.00 %
Total 20-49   40.8 % 2-9   22.2 % 21-22   95.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 1 1st-01:25

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Kelly Etzel * 28 9-16 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 3 1 1 2 1 19
23 Lacy Skoog * 31 7-12 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 3 1 2 2 2 16
32 Angie Peterson * 21 3-9 1-5 8-8 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 1 15
44 Kelly Van Norman * 22 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 4 4 2 1 0 6
10 Kate Sandvig * 32 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 6 0 3 0
42 Kristin Kachelmyer 15 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 5 1 1 8
40 Jennifer Klohs 22 3-9 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 3 6 2 0 3 7
14 Sara Boldt 23 2-2 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 4 6
20 Marit Sviggum 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 3-9 18-20 9-22 31 21 20 25 6 15 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-25   56.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 15-16   93.75 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 3-9   33.3 % 18-20   90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
08:52



1st Half Box Score
Wartburg College 28

Gustavus Adolphus College 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mohs, Holly 14 1-5 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 4
42 Foley, Kelley 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 2 0 4
34 Mennen, Jessica 12 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 1 5
30 Fox, Katie 15 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 5
21 Rasmusson, Lisa 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Medhus, Julie 8 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 4
20 Franzen, Ami 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
24 Smith, Lindsey 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
40 Berner, Amanda 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Reynolds, Hollie 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 1-2 9-10 6-13 19 8 6 15 2 4 28
34.6 % 50.0 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Kelly Etzel 14 4-8 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 1 2 0 9
23 Lacy Skoog 14 2-5 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 5
32 Angie Peterson 7 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 5
44 Kelly Van Norman 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 1 0 2
10 Kate Sandvig 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0
42 Kristin Kachelmyer 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
40 Jennifer Klohs 11 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 2 6
14 Sara Boldt 16 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
20 Marit Sviggum 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 1-3 3-4 4-12 16 11 11 12 5 6 32
46.7 % 33.3 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Wartburg College 35

Gustavus Adolphus College 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mohs, Holly 18 3-4 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 12
42 Foley, Kelley 15 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 2 2 0 0 6
34 Mennen, Jessica 19 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 2 1 4
30 Fox, Katie 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
21 Rasmusson, Lisa 15 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 7
10 Medhus, Julie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Franzen, Ami 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Smith, Lindsey 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
40 Berner, Amanda 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Reynolds, Hollie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-23 1-7 12-12 2-6 8 10 7 14 2 4 35
47.8 % 14.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Kelly Etzel 14 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 10
23 Lacy Skoog 17 5-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 2 11
32 Angie Peterson 14 1-4 0-3 8-8 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 10
44 Kelly Van Norman 11 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 4
10 Kate Sandvig 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 4 0 2 0
42 Kristin Kachelmyer 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 0 6
40 Jennifer Klohs 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 1 1
14 Sara Boldt 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 3 3
20 Marit Sviggum 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-25 2-6 15-16 5-10 15 10 9 13 1 9 45
56.0 % 33.3 % 93.8 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wartburg College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus College
TURNOVER  by MENNEN,JESSICA 19:51

19:51 STEAL  by SANDVIG,KATE
19:39 MISS LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by ETZEL,KELLY
19:34 TURNOVER  by ETZEL,KELLY

STEAL  by MENNEN,JESSICA 19:33
MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,KELLEY 19:11

19:11 BLOCK  by ETZEL,KELLY
-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,KELLY VAN

18:50 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by SANDVIG,KATE

MISS JUMPER by FOX,KATIE 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ANGIE

18:10 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,ANGIE

17:54 FOUL  by PETERSON,ANGIE
MISS LAYUP by MOHS,HOLLY 17:43
REBOUND OFF by MENNEN,JESSICA --

17:40 FOUL  by ETZEL,KELLY
GOOD FT by MENNEN,JESSICA 17:40 1-5 H 4
GOOD FT by MENNEN,JESSICA 17:40 2-5 H 3

17:28 FOUL  by SANDVIG,KATE
17:28 TURNOVER  by SANDVIG,KATE

TURNOVER  by RASMUSSON,LISA 17:21
17:11 TURNOVER  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN

MISS 3PTR by FOX,KATIE 17:05
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ANGIE

16:55 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,ANGIE
TURNOVER  by RASMUSSON,LISA 16:52

16:51 STEAL  by PETERSON,ANGIE
16:48 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,ANGIE

REBOUND DEF by RASMUSSON,LISA --
MISS LAYUP by MOHS,HOLLY 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SKOOG,LACY
16:20 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,KELLY VAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLOHS,JENNIFER
GOOD LAYUP by MOHS,HOLLY(in the paint) 16:10 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by FOX,KATIE --

15:47 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SKOOG,LACY
-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN

FOUL  by MENNEN,JESSICA 15:45
15:45 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by SKOOG,LACY
15:39 FOUL  by KLOHS,JENNIFER

GOOD JUMPER by FOX,KATIE 15:38 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,LINDSEY --

15:18 MISS LAYUP by SKOOG,LACY
REBOUND DEF by MENNEN,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by MENNEN,JESSICA 15:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MENNEN,JESSICA 14:56

14:55 STEAL  by KLOHS,JENNIFER
14:51 MISS LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by MOHS,HOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,HOLLIE 14:37

14:37 BLOCK  by SKOOG,LACY
-- REBOUND DEF by KLOHS,JENNIFER

14:20 FOUL  by SANDVIG,KATE
14:20 TURNOVER  by SANDVIG,KATE



14:01 FOUL  by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN
GOOD 3PTR by MEDHUS,JULIE 13:48 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by MENNEN,JESSICA --

13:32 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by BOLDT,SARA

TURNOVER  by MEDHUS,JULIE 13:19
13:19 STEAL  by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN

FOUL  by MEDHUS,JULIE 13:19
13:13 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,ANGIE

REBOUND DEF by MENNEN,JESSICA --
13:07 FOUL  by PETERSON,ANGIE

GOOD FT by MENNEN,JESSICA 13:07 10-12 H 2
MISS FT by MENNEN,JESSICA 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDT,SARA
12:51 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ANGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ETZEL,KELLY
12:43 10-14 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN

MISS LAYUP by BERNER,AMANDA 12:26
REBOUND OFF by FOX,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by FOX,KATIE 12:23 12-14 H 2

12:10 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,ANGIE
STEAL  by MEDHUS,JULIE 12:09
TURNOVER  by SMITH,LINDSEY 12:04

11:43 MISS 3PTR by SKOOG,LACY
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,KELLEY --
FOUL  by BERNER,AMANDA 11:16
TURNOVER  by BERNER,AMANDA 11:16

10:58 MISS JUMPER by KLOHS,JENNIFER
BLOCK  by FOLEY,KELLEY 10:58
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,KELLEY --

10:57 FOUL  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:56

10:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by FOX,KATIE 10:29

10:28 STEAL  by KLOHS,JENNIFER
10:23 12-16 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KLOHS,JENNIFER

-- ASSIST  by SKOOG,LACY
MISS JUMPER by FRANZEN,AMI 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDT,SARA
09:45 12-18 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOLDT,SARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN
MISS LAYUP by FRANZEN,AMI 09:24

09:23 BLOCK  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN
REBOUND OFF by MOHS,HOLLY --

09:16 FOUL  by BOLDT,SARA
GOOD FT by MEDHUS,JULIE 09:16 13-18 H 5
GOOD FT by FOX,KATIE 09:16 14-18 H 4

09:05 MISS LAYUP by SKOOG,LACY
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,KELLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,KELLEY(in the paint) 08:54 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by MOHS,HOLLY --
FOUL  by MOHS,HOLLY 08:40

08:40 TURNOVER  by SKOOG,LACY
TURNOVER  by MOHS,HOLLY 08:32

08:25 16-20 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SKOOG,LACY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:12
MISS JUMPER by RASMUSSON,LISA 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ETZEL,KELLY
07:40 TURNOVER  by KLOHS,JENNIFER

GOOD JUMPER by MENNEN,JESSICA 07:22 18-20 H 2
ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,HOLLIE --

07:04 18-22 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by KLOHS,JENNIFER
06:52 FOUL  by KLOHS,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by MOHS,HOLLY 06:52 19-22 H 3
GOOD FT by MOHS,HOLLY 06:51 20-22 H 2

06:39 MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,KELLY VAN
REBOUND DEF by MOHS,HOLLY --
TURNOVER  by MOHS,HOLLY 06:35
FOUL  by SMITH,LINDSEY 06:27

06:25 MISS LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by MOHS,HOLLY --

06:10 FOUL  by SKOOG,LACY
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,HOLLIE 06:10 21-22 H 1
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,HOLLIE 06:10 22-22

05:54 22-24 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN

MISS JUMPER by MENNEN,JESSICA 05:31
05:31 BLOCK  by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN

-- REBOUND DEF by ETZEL,KELLY
05:15 MISS LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by MENNEN,JESSICA --
FOUL  by MENNEN,JESSICA 05:04
TURNOVER  by MENNEN,JESSICA 05:04

04:44 MISS JUMPER by SANDVIG,KATE
REBOUND DEF by FOX,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,LINDSEY 04:28

04:26 STEAL  by BOLDT,SARA
04:08 TURNOVER  by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN

STEAL  by FRANZEN,AMI 04:07
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LINDSEY 04:03
REBOUND OFF by MOHS,HOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by MOHS,HOLLY 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN
FOUL  by FRANZEN,AMI 03:58

03:58 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by BOLDT,SARA
03:58 MISS FT by BOLDT,SARA

REBOUND DEF by FOX,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,KELLEY(in the paint) 03:39 24-25 H 1

03:32 TURNOVER  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN
TURNOVER  by MEDHUS,JULIE 03:15

02:55 24-27 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KLOHS,JENNIFER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,KELLEY 02:34

02:34 BLOCK  by ETZEL,KELLY
REBOUND OFF by FRANZEN,AMI --
GOOD JUMPER by FRANZEN,AMI 02:31 26-27 H 1

01:59 MISS JUMPER by KLOHS,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by KLOHS,JENNIFER

01:56 MISS LAYUP by KLOHS,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by BOLDT,SARA

01:34 TURNOVER  by SVIGGUM,MARIT
STEAL  by MEDHUS,JULIE 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by FRANZEN,AMI(in the paint) 01:25 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by MEDHUS,JULIE --

01:05 MISS LAYUP by KLOHS,JENNIFER
BLOCK  by FOLEY,KELLEY 01:05
REBOUND DEF by MEDHUS,JULIE --
TURNOVER  by FOX,KATIE 00:53

00:39 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLOHS,JENNIFER

FOUL  by BERNER,AMANDA 00:39
00:39 28-30 H 2 GOOD FT by ETZEL,KELLY

MISS LAYUP by MOHS,HOLLY 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by KLOHS,JENNIFER



00:12 28-32 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KLOHS,JENNIFER
-- ASSIST  by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN

MISS JUMPER by FOLEY,KELLEY 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SVIGGUM,MARIT

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wartburg College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus College
19:49 28-34 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SKOOG,LACY

-- ASSIST  by ETZEL,KELLY
MISS 3PTR by FOX,KATIE 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ETZEL,KELLY
19:03 MISS 3PTR by SKOOG,LACY

BLOCK  by MENNEN,JESSICA 19:03
-- REBOUND OFF by ETZEL,KELLY

18:59 28-36 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,KELLEY 18:38
REBOUND OFF by FOLEY,KELLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by RASMUSSON,LISA 18:34 30-36 H 6
ASSIST  by FOLEY,KELLEY --

18:15 TURNOVER  by SANDVIG,KATE
MISS 3PTR by RASMUSSON,LISA 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,KELLY VAN
17:52 MISS LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by MOHS,HOLLY --
GOOD JUMPER by MENNEN,JESSICA 17:36 32-36 H 4
FOUL  by FOLEY,KELLEY 17:21

17:20 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by NORMAN,KELLY VAN
17:20 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by NORMAN,KELLY VAN

TURNOVER  by FOLEY,KELLEY 17:11
16:57 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SKOOG,LACY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,KELLEY(in the paint) 16:40 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by MOHS,HOLLY --

16:32 MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,KELLY VAN
REBOUND DEF by RASMUSSON,LISA --

16:21 FOUL  by PETERSON,ANGIE
GOOD JUMPER by MENNEN,JESSICA 16:18 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by FOLEY,KELLEY --

15:47 MISS JUMPER by SKOOG,LACY
BLOCK  by MENNEN,JESSICA 15:47
REBOUND DEF by BERNER,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by RASMUSSON,LISA 15:35

15:33 STEAL  by SANDVIG,KATE
15:31 36-43 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SKOOG,LACY

-- ASSIST  by SANDVIG,KATE
TURNOVER  by FOX,KATIE 15:18

15:17 STEAL  by SKOOG,LACY
15:13 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SKOOG,LACY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FOLEY,KELLEY 15:08
15:07 STEAL  by BOLDT,SARA
15:00 36-48 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BOLDT,SARA

-- ASSIST  by SANDVIG,KATE
14:41 FOUL  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN

GOOD FT by BERNER,AMANDA 14:41 37-48 H 11
GOOD FT by BERNER,AMANDA 14:41 38-48 H 10

14:31 TURNOVER  by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN
STEAL  by SMITH,LINDSEY 14:30
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LINDSEY 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDT,SARA
14:15 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SKOOG,LACY(in the paint)
13:54 FOUL  by SKOOG,LACY



MISS 3PTR by MENNEN,JESSICA 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN

13:42 TURNOVER  by KLOHS,JENNIFER
13:40 FOUL  by SKOOG,LACY

TURNOVER  by SMITH,LINDSEY 13:34
13:19 MISS LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MEDHUS,JULIE 13:15

13:15 MISS FT by KLOHS,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:15 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by KLOHS,JENNIFER
GOOD JUMPER by MOHS,HOLLY 13:00 40-51 H 11

12:43 40-53 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN
-- ASSIST  by BOLDT,SARA

TURNOVER  by MEDHUS,JULIE 12:34
12:33 STEAL  by BOLDT,SARA
12:26 40-55 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by KLOHS,JENNIFER
GOOD LAYUP by MOHS,HOLLY(in the paint) 12:05 42-55 H 13
ASSIST  by SMITH,LINDSEY --

11:47 TURNOVER  by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN
11:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RASMUSSON,LISA 11:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KLOHS,JENNIFER

11:22 TURNOVER  by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN
STEAL  by MOHS,HOLLY 11:21

11:09 FOUL  by ETZEL,KELLY
GOOD FT by FOLEY,KELLEY 11:09 43-55 H 12
GOOD FT by FOLEY,KELLEY 11:09 44-55 H 11

10:57 FOUL  by SVIGGUM,MARIT
10:57 TURNOVER  by SVIGGUM,MARIT

TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,HOLLIE 10:54
10:54 STEAL  by BOLDT,SARA
10:40 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,ANGIE

TURNOVER  by FRANZEN,AMI 10:40
FOUL  by MOHS,HOLLY 10:20

10:19 44-56 H 12 GOOD FT by PETERSON,ANGIE
10:19 44-57 H 13 GOOD FT by PETERSON,ANGIE

FOUL  by REYNOLDS,HOLLIE 10:08
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,HOLLIE 10:08

09:43 44-59 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,ANGIE
TURNOVER  by MOHS,HOLLY 09:30
FOUL  by MENNEN,JESSICA 09:16

09:16 44-60 H 16 GOOD FT by PETERSON,ANGIE
09:16 44-61 H 17 GOOD FT by PETERSON,ANGIE

MISS LAYUP by MOHS,HOLLY 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,KELLY VAN

FOUL  by FOLEY,KELLEY 08:54
08:52 44-63 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN
08:33 FOUL  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN

GOOD FT by MOHS,HOLLY 08:33 45-63 H 18
GOOD FT by MOHS,HOLLY 08:33 46-63 H 17

08:22 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,ANGIE
GOOD JUMPER by RASMUSSON,LISA 08:01 48-63 H 15
ASSIST  by MOHS,HOLLY --

07:41 TURNOVER  by SANDVIG,KATE
07:27 FOUL  by NORMAN,KELLY VAN

GOOD FT by MOHS,HOLLY 07:27 49-63 H 14
GOOD FT by MOHS,HOLLY 07:27 50-63 H 13

07:03 TURNOVER  by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN
STEAL  by MENNEN,JESSICA 07:01



GOOD LAYUP by MOHS,HOLLY(in the paint) 06:48 52-63 H 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,LINDSEY --

06:35 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MENNEN,JESSICA 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KLOHS,JENNIFER
06:12 TURNOVER  by SKOOG,LACY
05:52 FOUL  by KLOHS,JENNIFER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:52
GOOD FT by SMITH,LINDSEY 05:52 53-63 H 10
GOOD FT by SMITH,LINDSEY 05:52 54-63 H 9

05:38 54-65 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLOHS,JENNIFER

05:30 FOUL  by ETZEL,KELLY
GOOD FT by MOHS,HOLLY 05:26 55-65 H 10
GOOD FT by MOHS,HOLLY 05:26 56-65 H 9

05:10 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,KELLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by RASMUSSON,LISA 04:51 59-65 H 6
ASSIST  by MENNEN,JESSICA --

04:30 59-67 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDVIG,KATE

MISS 3PTR by MENNEN,JESSICA 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDVIG,KATE

04:07 TURNOVER  by SANDVIG,KATE
TURNOVER  by MOHS,HOLLY 04:01

03:59 STEAL  by SKOOG,LACY
03:49 MISS LAYUP by KLOHS,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by KLOHS,JENNIFER
03:46 MISS LAYUP by KLOHS,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by FOX,KATIE 03:34

03:34 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by PETERSON,ANGIE
03:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:34 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by PETERSON,ANGIE

MISS 3PTR by RASMUSSON,LISA 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KLOHS,JENNIFER

03:09 59-71 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLOHS,JENNIFER

TURNOVER  by FOX,KATIE 02:56
02:54 STEAL  by ETZEL,KELLY
02:48 TURNOVER  by SANDVIG,KATE

STEAL  by RASMUSSON,LISA 02:47
MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,KELLEY 02:37

02:37 BLOCK  by SKOOG,LACY
REBOUND OFF by FOLEY,KELLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,KELLEY(in the paint) 02:34 61-71 H 10

02:15 MISS LAYUP by ETZEL,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by MOHS,HOLLY --
TURNOVER  by MENNEN,JESSICA 01:58

01:56 STEAL  by KLOHS,JENNIFER
FOUL  by MENNEN,JESSICA 01:35

01:35 61-72 H 11 GOOD FT by PETERSON,ANGIE
01:35 61-73 H 12 GOOD FT by PETERSON,ANGIE

TURNOVER  by MENNEN,JESSICA 01:29
01:29 STEAL  by SANDVIG,KATE
01:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by FOLEY,KELLEY 01:05
01:05 61-74 H 13 GOOD FT by NORMAN,KELLY VAN
01:05 61-75 H 14 GOOD FT by NORMAN,KELLY VAN

MISS JUMPER by RASMUSSON,LISA 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN



00:25 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ANGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN

FOUL  by MOHS,HOLLY 00:22
00:22 61-76 H 15 GOOD FT by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN
00:22 61-77 H 16 GOOD FT by KACHELMYER,KRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by FOX,KATIE(in the paint) 00:07 63-77 H 14


